Certificated Personnel Actions August 28, 2018

Temporary Appointment(s)- Ending June 10, 2018

Last First

de Vries Nancy-Kathryn
Hall Richard
Havryshchuk Liliya

lones Hannah
Moran Kathleen
Morgan Robin

Nguyen Thanh Tommy
O'Neill Anne

Toves Leona

Categorical Temporary Appointment(s)

Last First
GarciaCora Miguel
Rodriguez Robert

Athletic Coach Appointment(s)
Last First
McDonald Taylor

Resignation(s)

Last First
Azarmi Alex
Baker-Hendy Mary
Kixmoeller Sara
Lee Joanna

Change of Status

Last First
Chapman Constance
Cohen Ellen
Gonzalez Noe
Greenberg Sarah
Gregor Kelly
Higashi Todd
Isola Susan
Leshefsky Allison
Leshefsky Allison
Rodriguez Brian
Sampson Trevor
Scofield Robert
Stanley Chandini

Certified:

to

to

to

to

Assignment
Spanish

Music

Child Development
English

Grade 5
Moderate/Severe
Mathematics
Mathematics
Moderate/Severe

Assignment
JROTC
JROTC

Assignment
Assistant Volleyball

Assignment
Mild/Moderate
TSA Workability
English

Early Childhood Education- ESL Students

Assignment
Media Center

Media Center

Grade 5

Grade 4

Spanish

Spanish

Grade 4

Grade 5

Media Center

Media Center/lournalism
Science/Physical Education
Science/Physical Education
Grade 4

Grade 3

Physical Education
Adapted Physical Education
Adapted Physical Education
Adapted Physical Education
Social Science

Social Science

Physical Education

Physical Education/Athletic Director
Social Science

Social Science/Current Life
TSA Lead Intervention

A SPED Workability

than Resources Officer

Reason

Employment Elsewhere

Retirement
Family Needs

Employment Elsewhere

Reason

Increase

Employee Exchange
Increase

Employee Exchange
Increase

Increase

General Posting
General Posting
Increase

Increase

Increase

Increase

General Posting

£TE
0.80
0.36

1.00
0.30

0.80
1.00
1.00

FTE
1.00
1.00

FTE
1.00
1.00
1.00
Hourly

FTE
1.00
1.19
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.20
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.20
1.00
1.20
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.20
1.00
1.20
1.00
1.20
1.00
1.20
1.00
1.00

Location

Encinal Jr/Sr High
Franklin/Wood
Woodstock CDC
Alameda High
Earhart Elementary
Special Education
Alameda High
Island High
Alameda High

Location
Encinal Jr/Sr High
Encinal Jr/Sr High

Location
Alameda High

Location

Encinal Jr/Sr High
Special Education
Alameda High
Alameda Adult

Location

Otis Elementary
Wood Middle
Paden Elementary

Alameda High
Paden Elementary
Wood Middle

Alameda High

Alameda Science and Technology
Alameda Science and Technology
Edison Elementary

Edison Elementary

Earhart Elementary

Special Education

Special Education

Alameda Science and Technology
Encinal Jr/Sr High

Island High

Student Services
Special Education

Effective Date
8/17/2018
8/27/2018
7/1/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/20/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018

Effective Date
8/15/2018
8/15/2018

Effective Date
6/28/2018

Effective Date
6/7/2018
6/19/2018
6/7/2018
5/23/2018
Effective Date
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018
8/1/2018
8/20/2018
8/17/2018
8/17/2018
8/1/2018
8/15/2018
8/15/2018

8/17/2018



